PO MOrezz

P

CHANGE ORDER

Distribution:

☑ FBC Engineering

☑ FBC Judge

☑ FBC Purchasing

☑ Contractor

☑ Consultant

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Address:

301 Jackson Street

Richmond, Texas 77469

Phone: Fax:

281-633-7500 281-342-7366

Web site:

www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

PROJECT:

Katy-Gaston - Phase 2

FM1093 to Summercrest Ridge Lane

CONTRACTOR:

Allgood Construction Co. INC.

 CHANGE ORDER NUMBER
 001

 DATE
 10/20/2016

CONTRACT FOR \$1,299,662.06

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO 140627

The contract is changed as follows:

Per construction plan, contractor is to remove existing sidewalk on East side of Katy Gaston from Sta. 23+90 to Sta. 31+06 (Sheet 29 and 30). Seven Meadows HOA is concerned that there is no easy access for students in the neighborhood to walk to Seven Lakes Junior High School and Seven Lakes High School which are North of Enchanted Crossing. Fort Bend County requested Alldgood to remove and replace existing fence panel, grass and lanscape and place crushed stone temporary path between Indiangrass Lane and exsisting sidewalk on Katy Gaston north of Station 31+06. This will allow pedestrians to exit the subdivision and access to the sidewalk on Katy Gaston to school. Total cost to remove/replace concrete fence, remove/replace landscaping, install, maintain, and remove crush concrete is \$3,500.

A Municipal Operation service, who is in charge of the sanitary sewer plant on the East side of Katy-Gaston, informed Allgood that they had a sanitary sewer discharge manhole located at Sta. 22+08. This discharge manhole feeds into the existing A-inlet at Sta. 22+25 with a 12" PVC sanitary line. The existing sanitary discharge manhole has a constant flow of water feeding into the existing storm sewer, and the connection is not shown on the plan. Its shown on the demolition plans that is to be relocated by others. Also, the Municipal Operation Plant engineer has not been contacted regarding the construction of Katy Gaston. As a result of contruction of Katy-Gaston, the existing storm sewer is being abandonned and plugged which caused a backup into the sanitary sewer discharge manhole. Allgood has temporarily tied the 12" PVC from the discharge manholes to the inlet at Sta. 22+00 to allow constant flow of water and prevent it from backing up. Allgood then will permanently connect the line into MH #5 at Sta. 20+02. Total cost of temporary bi pass and permanent reolcation for existing sanitary sewer from sewer plant is \$5,000.

There is a conflic in the plans where Katy Gaston ties in to the frontage road of FM 1093 (Webber). The Katy Gaston plans show a sidewalk along the Northbound lane between Sta 10+50 to Sta 13+50, and Webbers plans show a swale in the same locations as proposed sidewalk. Isani provided revised plans for Katy Gaston Road to tie into the frontage road of FM 1093. The revised plans show the revisions of SB TOC profile, the removal of proposed 5' sidewalk from the Apartments driveway to the end of project, and proposed ditches along west side of the road which results in Modified H-2 inlets at the locations. Total cost of adjustment for inlet quantities from revision plans is \$432.

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

The Original (Contract Sum)	\$ 1,299,662.06
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$ 0
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was	\$ 1,299,662.06

경에 보냈다는 바이트 전쟁이 있으며 어려면 하세요 [[[] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [eased or decreased or unchanged of	\$	8,932
The new (Contract Sum) including the	nis Change Order will be	\$	1,308,594.06
The Contract Time will be increas The Date of Substantial Completion a	ed or ☐ decreased or ☒ unchanged by as of this Change Order therefore is ☐ changed or ☒ unchanged to	days.	
	Authorized:		
Fort Bend County Engineering J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E. 301 Jackson Richmond, Texas 77469 By: Signature) DAVE: 10/25/2016	By: (signature) DATE: 10/25/2014	Fort Bend County Judge Honorable Robert E. Hebert 301 Jackson St., #719 Richmond, Texas 77469 By:	



CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

PROJECT: Katy Gaston Road

Fort Bend County

OWNER:

CHANGE ORDER NO.

JOB NO. 733A

DATE: 10/13/2016

CONTRACTOR: Allgood Construction

Allgood construction is request a change order for the work performed. 1. Added a temporary sidewalk for Seven Meadows due to the REQUEST:

removal of the sidewalk along the east side of Katy Gaston as the plans show. 2. Temporary and permanent relocation of the existing sanitary

sewer discharge. 3. Adjustment for inlet quantities from revision of plans.

Change Order Request Amount \$1,299,662.06

Change Order Request Amount \$1,308,594.06

\$750.00 \$1,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$8,932.00 \$8,121.60 \$1,250.00 Change in \$7,689.6 Price Total \$1,922.40 \$9,612.00 \$2,030.40 \$10,152.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,250.00 \$750.00 \$1,500.00 \$5,000.00 New Item Total SUBTOTAL New Item \$750.00 \$1,500.00 \$5,000.00 Price Quantity New D 2 \$1,922.40 \$17,301.60 \$2,030.40 Bid Total \$2,030.40 **Bid Cost** 9.00 1.00 Quantity Bid Measure **Unit** E E E S 2 Temporary bi-pass and permanent relocation for New Install, maintain, and remove crushed concrete New Existing Sanitary Sewer from Sewer Plant Change Order 1 - Subtotal New Remove and Replace Concrete Fence Item Description New Remove and Replace Landscaping Change Order 29 | Type "H-2" Modified Inlet Type "H-2" Inlet Item ģ 28

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM **1295**

1 of 1

	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.			OFFICE USE ONLY CERTIFICATION OF FILING			
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place of business.			Certificate Number: 2016-137324			
	Allgood Construction Company, Inc.			-			
2	Richmond, TX United States			Date Filed: 11/16/2016			
_	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is being filed.						
	Fort Bend County.	Date Acknowledged:					
3	ovide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a scription of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.						
	B16-089 Katy Gaston Road from Westpark Drive (FM 1093) to Summerse	et Ridge Lane (change order)					
4			Nature of interest (check applicable)				
	Name of Interested Party	Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of busin			Intermediary		
				Controlling			
					2		
				ć	-		
	*	*		н			
		*		~			
5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.						
6	AFFIDAVIT I swear, or affin	rm, under penalty of perjury, that the	above	disclosure is true	and correct.		
	KELSIE JORDAN MOORE NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 05-08-2018 Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity						
	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said Steving Moore, this the day of Molecular day						
Helsie Moore Accounting Manager Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer administering oath							
	Signature of officer administering oath Fillited halfle of officer	co. daministering oath	01 (omoci aurillistell	g oddir		